

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

## No. Admn/Prop/62/2019-AIIMS.JDH

## Dated 03<sup>rd</sup> December, 2019

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of Reusable, Suction valve for use with Flexible intubation video Endoscopes on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.** 

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Reusable, Suction valve for use with Flexible intubation video Endoscopes on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. through authorized service channel partner M/s Suncity Meditech, Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said solutions within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd., New Dethi

ENDOSCOPES FOR MEDICINE AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE INSTRUMENTS FOR OTO-RHINO-LARYNGOLOGY

KARLSTORZ-ENDOSKOPE

:

То

The Director

Aiims

Jodhpur- 342005

Date: - 28.11.2019

<u>Reg: Proprietary Article Certificate Cat no - 11301CB1, Suction Valve, reusable, for</u> use with Flexible Intubation Video Endoscopes 11301 (KARL STORZ Make)

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the a.m Cat no - 11301CB1, Suction Valve, reusable, for use with Flexible Intubation Video Endoscopes 11301 is genuine article of KARL STORZ make. These are proprietary article of our principal M/s KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG, Tuttlingen, Germany and are not manufactured by any other company.

With Best Regards,

For KARL STORS Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd.

SR2 STORZ 5 1/1 Authorized Signatory

KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pv1. Ltd. Corporate & Registered Office : 11° Flox, Dr. Gopol Das Bhawon 28, Barokhamba Road, New Da34-110 001 Fax Number : 491 11 4374 3010

Branch Olfice : B-100, Ground Floor, Naro'na Industrial Area Phose - J, New Dash - 110 028 Fax Number : + 91 11 2589 6866 - 30 | Toll Free Number : 1800 1234 698

CIN No. : U33119DL1998PTC092006 E-mail : corporale@kailstorz.in Websile : www.karlstorz.com



ENDOSCOPES FOR MEDICINE AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE INSTRUMENTS FOR OTO-RHINO-LARYNGOLOGY

KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd., New Dethi

## To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify the M/S Suncity Meditech, B-10, District Shopping Centre, 3rd Floor, Near Laxmi Mandir Cinema Tonk Road, Jaipur-302015, Rajasthan is authorised service channel partner of Karl Storz Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. for Rajasthan state. Suncity Meditech is authorised to sale & service of following items in their designated territory.

- 1. Sale of accessories/consumables.
- 2. Exchange of all rigid & flexible endoscopes.
- 3. Repair of all Karl Storz products which are repaired on-site.

M/S Suncity Meditech is authorised to quote above said items and raise invoice of the same.

All advance repairs would be done by Karl Storz Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. directly.

With Best Regards, DOSCOP For KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. STOR STORZ) Authorized Signatory

KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pv1. Ltd. Corporate & Registered Office : 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dr. Gopal Dos Bravian 28. Barakhomba Road, New Desh-110 001 Fax Number : +91 11 4374 3010

ale & Registered Office : x Dr. Gopal Dos Bhawan bihamba Road, New Deith-110 001 mber : +91 11 4374 3010 Namber : +91 11 4374 3000 - 30 | Toll Free Number : 1800 1234 698

CIN No. : U33119DL1998PfC092006 E-mail : corporala@karistorz.in Website : www.karistorz.com